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German Organization German Foundation for International Legal 

Cooperation  
(Deutsche Stiftung für internationale recht-
liche Zusammenarbeit e.V., IRZ) 
Ubierstraße 92, 53173 Bonn 
Germany 

Contact Persons at IRZ: Dr. Stefan Hülshörster 
Director 
Phone: +49 – (0)228 – 9555 – 111  
huelshoerster@irz.de 
 
Angela Schmeink  
Head of Section 
Phone: +49 – (0)30 – 2000 – 900 – 82  
Fax: +49 – (0)30 – 2000 – 900 – 88  
Mobile: +49 – (0)151 – 52659 – 182  
schmeink@irz.de 

  
Conference Languages: 
 

German, English, Serbo-Croatian, Russian  

Interpreter: … 

mailto:huelshoerster@irz.de
mailto:schmeink@irz.de
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Program 
 
Day 1: 16 November 2021: 
 
Focus: Civil Law/Economic Law and Procedure Law in the form of a Mock Trial 
 

CET UTC+4  
09:00 h 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12:00 h Opening of the Fall Academy 
 
Dr. Frauke Bachler 
General Director, IRZ 
 
Prof. Dr. Klaus Weber  
Member of the Management Board, Verlag C.H. Beck 
oHG (C.H. Beck Publishing House) 
 
Angela Schmeink  
Head of Section, IRZ 
 
Introduction Round by Participants 
 

09:30 – 
10:45 h 

12:30 – 
13:45 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic   
 
„Fundamentals of German Civil Law, Commercial 
Law and Corporate Law; Basic Principles of German 
Civil Procedure Law“ 
 
Dr. Tobias Oelsner, Presiding Judge at the Regional 
Court (Chamber for Commercial Matters)  
 

10:45 – 
12:00 h 

13:45 – 
15:00 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic 
 
„Fundamentals of International Private Law and In-
ternational Civil Procedure Law“ 
 
e.g. Conflict of Laws and Aspects of Forms of Con-
tracts/International Uniform Contract Law  
 
Prof. Dr. iur. Florian Eichel, Co-Director at the Institute 
for Private International Law and Procedure Law at the 
University of Bern 
 

12:00 – 
12:30 h  

15:00 – 
15.30 h  

Break 
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12:30 – 
14:30 h  

15.30 – 
17.30 h 

Case Study on International Contractual Disputes in 
international Trade of Goods 
 
• Introduction 

• IRZ Film „Vista 2020“ (Court Case of a Contractual 
Dispute under Commercial Law) 

  
• Discussion on the course of an oral court hearing 

before a Civil Court in the International Trade of 
Goods with evidence taking under the United Na-
tions Convention on Contracts for the International 
Sale of Goods (CISG) 

 
with Dr. Tobias Oelsner 
and 
Prof. Dr. iur. Florian Eichel 

 
 
Day 2: 17 November 2021: 
 
Focus: Competition Law, Copyright Law, Patent Law 
 

CET UTC+4  
09:00 – 
10:30 h  

12:00 – 
13:30 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic 
 
„Intellectual Property – Copyright Law and Industrial 
Property Rights“ 
 
Dr. Oliver Schön, Judge at the Regional Court Munich I, 
currently Research Fellow at the Federal Supreme Court 
(Tenth Civil Chamber/X. Zivilsenat) 
 

10:30 – 
12:00 h 

13:30 – 
15:00 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic 
 
„Basic Principles of Competition Law –  
International, European, National“ 
 
Kay Weidner, Head of Press- and Communications De-
partment at Bundeskartellamt (German Federal Cartel Of-
fice) 
 

12:00 – 
13:00 h  

15:00 – 
16:00 h 

Break 
  

13:00 – 
14.30 h 

16:00 – 
17:30 h  

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic  
„Industrial Property Protection in the Form of the Pa-
tent“ 
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Dr. Ina Schnurr, Judge at the Federal Patent Court  
 

 
Day 3: 18 November 2021: 
 
Focus: Arbitration  
 
CET UTC+4  
09.00 – 
10.30 h  

12:00 – 
13:30 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic 
 
„Basic Principles of German and International Arbi-
tration; UNCITRAL Model Law“ 
 
Viktor von Essen, Deputy Secretary General, German 
Arbitration Institute (DIS) 
 

10.30 – 
12.00 h 

13:30 – 
15.00 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic 
 
„Functions and Organization of the German Arbitra-
tion Institute (DIS)“ 
 
Viktor von Essen, Deputy Secretary General, German 
Arbitration Institute (DIS) 
 

12.00 –  
12:30 h 

15.00 – 
15.30 h 
 

Break 
 

12.30 – 
14:30 h 
 

15.30 – 
17.30 h 

Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic 
 
„Procedure of Arbitration Proceedings based on 
practical examples and Best Practices“ 
 
Jan Schäfer, Lawyer, Partner King & Spalding, Arbitrator 
  

14.30 – 
15.00 h 

17.30 – 
18.00 h 

Conclusion and Closing Remarks 
 
Feedback-Round 
 
Closing Remarks 
 
Prof. Dr. Klaus Weber  
Member of the Management Board, Verlag C.H. Beck 
oHG (C.H. Beck Publishing House) 
 
Dr. Frauke Bachler  
General Director, IRZ  
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