

With the kind support of Verlag C.H. Beck oHG (C.H. Beck Publishing House)

Supported by:



on the basis of a decision by the German Bundestag



## **Online Fall Academy**

"National and International Commercial Law – Selected Aspects and Current Developments"

16 - 18 November 2021

**Program** 

German Organization	German Foundation for International Legal Cooperation (Deutsche Stiftung für internationale recht- liche Zusammenarbeit e.V., IRZ) Ubierstraße 92, 53173 Bonn Germany
Contact Persons at IRZ:	Dr. Stefan Hülshörster Director Phone: +49 – (0)228 – 9555 – 111 huelshoerster@irz.de
	Angela Schmeink Head of Section Phone: +49 - (0)30 - 2000 - 900 - 82 Fax: +49 - (0)30 - 2000 - 900 - 88 Mobile: +49 - (0)151 - 52659 - 182 schmeink@irz.de
Conference Languages:	German, English, Serbo-Croatian, Russian
Interpreter:	

# Program

## Day 1: 16 November 2021:

Focus: Civil Law/Economic Law and Procedure Law in the form of a *Mock Trial* 

CET	UTC+4	
09:00 h	12:00 h	Opening of the Fall Academy
		Dr. Frauke Bachler General Director, IRZ  Prof. Dr. Klaus Weber Member of the Management Board, Verlag C.H. Beck oHG (C.H. Beck Publishing House)  Angela Schmeink Head of Section, IRZ  Introduction Round by Participants
09:30 –	12:30 –	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic
10:45 h	13:45 h	"Fundamentals of German Civil Law, Commercial Law and Corporate Law; Basic Principles of German Civil Procedure Law" Dr. Tobias Oelsner, Presiding Judge at the Regional Court (Chamber for Commercial Matters)
10:45 –	13:45 –	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic
12:00 h	15:00 h	"Fundamentals of International Private Law and International Civil Procedure Law"
		e.g. Conflict of Laws and Aspects of Forms of Contracts/International Uniform Contract Law
		<b>Prof. Dr. iur. Florian Eichel</b> , Co-Director at the Institute for Private International Law and Procedure Law at the University of Bern
12:00 –	15:00 –	Break
12:30 h	15.30 h	

12:30 – 14:30 h	15.30 – 17.30 h	Case Study on International Contractual Disputes in international Trade of Goods
		• Introduction
		IRZ Film "Vista 2020" (Court Case of a Contractual Dispute under Commercial Law)
		Discussion on the course of an oral court hearing before a Civil Court in the International Trade of Goods with evidence taking under the United Na- tions Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods (CISG)
		with <b>Dr. Tobias Oelsner</b> and <b>Prof. Dr. iur. Florian Eichel</b>

## **Day 2: 17 November 2021:**

Focus: Competition Law, Copyright Law, Patent Law

14.50 11	17.5011	"Industrial Property Protection in the Form of the Patent"
13:00 – 14.30 h	16:00 – 17:30 h	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic
12:00 – 13:00 h	15:00 – 16:00 h	Break
		<b>Kay Weidner</b> , Head of Press- and Communications Department at Bundeskartellamt (German Federal Cartel Office)
10:30 – 12:00 h	13:30 – 15:00 h	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic  "Basic Principles of Competition Law – International, European, National"
		<b>Dr. Oliver Schön</b> , Judge at the Regional Court Munich I, currently Research Fellow at the Federal Supreme Court (Tenth Civil Chamber/X. Zivilsenat)
10:30 h	13:30 h	"Intellectual Property – Copyright Law and Industrial Property Rights"
09:00 -	UTC+4 12:00 –	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic

### **Day 3: 18 November 2021:**

**Focus: Arbitration** 

CET	UTC+4	
09.00 – 10.30 h	12:00 – 13:30 h	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic
		"Basic Principles of German and International Arbitration; UNCITRAL Model Law"
		Viktor von Essen, Deputy Secretary General, German Arbitration Institute (DIS)
10.30 – 12.00 h	13:30 – 15.00 h	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic
12.00 11	10.0011	"Functions and Organization of the German Arbitration Institute (DIS)"
		Viktor von Essen, Deputy Secretary General, German Arbitration Institute (DIS)
12.00 – 12:30 h	15.00 –	Break
12:30 h	15.30 h	
12.30 – 14:30 h	15.30 – 17.30 h	Lecture with subsequent discussion on the topic
14.50 11	17.3011	"Procedure of Arbitration Proceedings based on practical examples and Best Practices"
		Jan Schäfer, Lawyer, Partner King & Spalding, Arbitrator
14.30 – 15.00 h	17.30 – 18.00 h	Conclusion and Closing Remarks
15.00 ft	10.0011	Feedback-Round
		Closing Remarks
		Prof. Dr. Klaus Weber Member of the Management Board, Verlag C.H. Beck oHG (C.H. Beck Publishing House)
		Dr. Frauke Bachler General Director, IRZ